70 Oakdale Road, Toronto ON, Canada M3N IV9
(919) 762-1000  www.crownsteamgroup.com
Approval Notes: ________________________________
_____________________________________________
_____________________________________________
EP-F
Job:                                Item#
Printed in USA Date:____________Form EP-F Rev 3 (September/2023)

(568)
19.5”
(495)
20.5”
(521)
14.88”
(378)
13.88”
(352)
11.25”
(286)
18.63”
(473)
81”
(2058)
EP-100 100 gallons
(379 liters)
in
(mm)
35.5”

Model Standard Optional
EP-20F 18 24
EP-30F 18 24 or 33
EP-40F 18 24 or 33
EP-60F 24 33
SERVICE CONNECTIONS
 – ELECTRICAL CONNECTION : to be specified on data plate
Amps Per Line
kW Phase 208V 220V 240V 380V 415V 480V 600V
18
1 86.5 81.8 75.0 N/A N/A N/A N/A
3 50 47.2 43.3 27.3 25 21.6 17.3
24 3 66.6 62.9 57.7 36.4 33.3 28.8 23.1
33 3 91.6 86.6 79.4 50.1 45.9 39.7 31.7
Model kW Capacity
EP-20F 18 20 Gallon 76 Liter
EP-30F 18 30 Gallon 114 Liter
EP-40F 18 40 Gallon 152 Liter
EP-60F 24 60 Gallon 227 Liter